



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1070/2016**

TARUN GAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj K. Tiwari, Advocate
(VC)

versus

**MANOJ KUMAR & ORS (THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO
LTD)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. *Mr. Pankaj Gupta*, counsel, appears on behalf of appellant.
2. *Mr. Pradeep Gaur*, counsel, appears on behalf of respondent no. 3/Insurance Company.
3. Considering that it is a matter of 2016, list on 29th April 2026.
4. Counsels for parties will file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsisizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same will be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
5. TCR is already on record. The same may be requisitioned by the counsels from the Registry, which shall be provided at their request.



6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/RK/bp